BZX79C2V4
THRU
BZX79C75
500mW Silicon
Zener Diodes
Features
• Zener Voltage Range 2.4V to 75V
• Metallurgical Bonded C onstrrction

Revision: B                                                                                                                            2012/01/01
•  Lead Free Finish/Rohs Compliant (Note1) ("P"Suffix designates
Compliant.  See ordering information)
•  Moisture Sensitivity:  Level 1
Note:     1.  Lead in Glass Exemption Applied, see EU Directive Annex 7(C)-I.
Downloaded from: http://www.datasheetcatalog.com/
M C CBZX79C2V4 thru BZX79C75
TM
Micro Commercial Components
w w w.mccsemi.com
2 of 5
Electrical Characteristics
@ IZT
Min Nom Max mA Ohms uA Volts Ohms mA %/K
BZX79C2V4 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 50 1 600 1 -0.009~-0.06
BZX79C2V7 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 20 1 600 1 -0.009~-0.06
BZX79C3V0 2.8 3 3.2 5 95 10 1 600 1 -0.08~-0.05
BZX79C3V3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 5 1 600 1 -0.08~-0.05
BZX79C3V6 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 5 1 600 1 -0.08~-0.05
BZX79C3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 3 1 600 1 -0.08~-0.05
BZX79C4V3 4 4.3 4.6 5 90 3 1 600 1 -0.06~-0.03
BZX79C4V7 4.4 4.7 5 5 80 3 1 500 1 -0.05~+0.02
BZX79C5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 2 1 480 1 -0.02~+0.02
BZX79C5V6 5.2 5.6 6 5 40 1 1 400 1 -0.05~+0.05
BZX79C6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 3 2 150 1 0.03~0.06
BZX79C6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 2 3 80 1 0.03~0.07
BZX79C7V5 7 7.5 7.9 5 15 1 5 80 1 0.03~0.07
BZX79C8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 0.7 6 80 1 0.03~0.08
BZX79C9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 20 0.5 7 100 1 0.03~0.09
BZX79C10 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 0.1 7.5 150 1 0.03~0.1
BZX79C11 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 0.1 8.5 150 1 0.03~0.11
BZX79C12 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 0.1 9 150 1 0.03~0.11
BZX79C13 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 0.05 10 170 1 0.03~0.11
BZX79C15 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 0.05 11 200 1 0.03~0.11
BZX79C16 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 0.05 12 200 1 0.03~0.11
BZX79C18 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 0.05 13 225 1 0.03~0.11
BZX79C20 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 0.05 15 225 1 0.03~0.11
BZX79C22 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 0.05 16 250 1 0.04~0.12
BZX79C24 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 0.05 18 250 1 0.04~0.12
BZX79C27 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 0.05 20 300 1 0.04~0.12
BZX79C30 28 30 32 2 80 0.05 22 300 1 0.04~0.12
BZX79C33 31 33 35 2 80 0.05 24 325 1 0.04~0.12
BZX79C36 34 36 38 2 90 0.05 27 350 1 0.04~0.12
BZX79C39 37 39 41 2 130 0.05 28 350 0.5 0.04~0.12
BZX79C43 40 43 46 2 150 0.05 32 375 0.5 0.04~0.12
BZX79C47 44 47 50 2 170 0.05 35 375 0.5 0.04~0.12
BZX79C51 48 51 54 2 180 0.05 38 400 0.5 0.04~0.12
BZX79C56 52 56 60 2 200 0.05 39 425 0.5 0.04~0.12
BZX79C62 58 62 66 2 215 0.05 43 450 0.5 0.04~0.12
BZX79C68 64 68 72 2 240 0.05 48 475 0.5 0.04~0.12
BZX79C75 70 75 79 2 255 0.05 53 500 0.5 0.04~0.12
Note 1. Tighter tolerance of Vz available ---BZX79B……±2% tolerance
ZZK@IZK TCVZMCC
Part Number
ZZT@IZT